| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U-S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS (Trademark Office x 1450 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 131223 | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Please record the attached document. | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. B. | Name of conveying party: Toru AOYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: February 27, 2007 | | | | | |
| 4. | A. | Patent Application No. <u>11/702,515</u> | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | Additional numbers attac | hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No | | | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: <u>ALTERNATOR</u> | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | Na | ume: James A. Oliff | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | | | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. | To to original desired and the original desire | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing information in the foregoing in the for | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 15, 2007 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019026 FRAME: 0868

2002

- kVI (ofe391- b 03-06331- b

| ΔSS | ICN | \mathbf{ME} | NT |
|-------------|-------|---------------|-----|
| טטת | TOTA. | | 111 |

| | | | Abbignini | EIN I | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|
| | | (1) | Toru AOYAMA | (5) | | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | (6) | | |
| | | (3) | | | | |
| | | (4) | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | ٠-, - | | | other good and valuable consideration | |
| | | paid to set over | each of the undersigned, each | | omer good and variable consideration i, and hereby does assign, transfer and | |
| (9) | Insert Name of | (0) | DENICA CARRON ATTON | | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (9) | DENSO CORPORATION | | | |
| | | (10) | 1-1, Showa-cho. Kariya-city. | Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | (11) | ALTERNATOR | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | 121222 | | | |
| | Application Number | | ey Docket No. 131223 | |) | |
| | | | ch the undersigned has (have). I date herewith or | executed an application for p | patent in the United States of America | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | | | |
| . , | Signing of | (12) | February 27 | 2007 | | |
| | Application | QΠ | reprodity 27 | , 2007 | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | II C publication Contai | | | |
| (10) | | Numbe | U.S. application Serial | <u>11/702,5</u> 15 | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | February 6, | 2007 | ·- | |
| any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agraid identification | dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here | cs to exectivision them to obtaining the exectional Converted States and grown said at therein as anding on hop grants to | ate all papers necessary in con- reof, or any patent or reissue a g evidence and going forward ate all papers and documents a ention for Protection of Industra- rm all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Ass | pplication based thereon, for with such interference. Independent any act which may all Property or similar agreer may be necessary to obtain, not the U.S. Patent and Trademaignee, as Assignce of the entirected, and will not execute, assigns and legal representative. PLC the power to insert on | naintain or confirm by reissue or ark Office to issue any and all Letters are interest, and covenants that he has a property agreements in conflict herewith, yes. this assignment any further | |
| | In witness whereast exact | ted by the | undersigned on the date(s) o | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | |
| | | / _ | | Toru Aoyama | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (\$EAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| lf neithe | r, then it should be signed be | cfore at lea | of two witnesses who also sine | Name - A | U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. | |
| Date | 10027 2 | 00 / | Witness | Timel | the | |
| Date | Feb 27. 2 | 007 | Witness _ | 1 . 1 . | Ka tou | |

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

REEL: 019026 FRAME: 0869